APS-68
AWARDS

CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS CLASS

STEUBEN CRYSTAL BOWL, valued at more than $100, to be given to the best exhibit
among the 11 grand award winners in open national shows between July 1, 1967 and
June 30, 1968, 330-335

OPEN CLASS

BEST IN SHOW AWARD, a Taylor barometer, to be given in lieu of a gold medal,
donated by the Rochester Philatelic Association, 116-120

APS SILVER MEDAL, donated by the American Philatelic Society, for the best exhibit
by an APS member, 31-35

INGEBORG HERST MEMORIAL PLAQUE, donated by Herman Herst Jr., for the best
exhibit by a woman exhibitor. - 96-100

GEORGE RITTER MEMORIAL TROPHY, donated by the Tampa Collectors Club and
the Florida Philatelic Society, for the best exhibit displaying philatelic research en-
tered by a first-time exhibitor, 91-95

APS PRESIDENT'S AWARD, a Steuben plate, donated by APS President Edward L.
Willard, for best U.S. or Spain exhibit, 116-120

JAMES T. DEVOSS AWAR.D', a plaque donated by James T. DeVoss for the best U.S.
Possessions exhibit. U.S. Possessions are defined to include only those possessions
listed in Scott's Specialized Catalog. 51-54

POSTAI HISTORY GRAND AWARD, a pewter pitcher, donated by the Postal History
Society of the Americas for the best postal history exhibit by a member of this

society. 127-131

POSTAIL HISTORY GOLD MEDAL and other awards, donated by PHSA, for the best
postal history exhibits by members of this society. 111-113

POSTAL HISTORY THIRD 136-140

POSTAL STATIONERY GRAND AWARDS, silver bowls, donated by the United Postal

Stationery Society for: The best U.S. postal stationery exhibit. 179-183
The best foreign postal stationery exhibit. 190-192

POSTAL STATIONERY Blue Certificate 194-195
Red Certificate 71-72

CGreen Certificate 196-199

MARCUS WHITE TROPHY, a silver plate, awarded by UPSS, for the postal stationery
exhibit displaying the best evidence of research. 175-178

FLAG CANCEL CERTIFICATES, awarded by the Flag Cancel Society, to exhibits on
this subject. 203




SCANDINAVIAN TROPHY, donated by Scandinavian Collectors Club, for best exhibit
of Scandinavian. 51-54

SCANDINAVIAN SECOND AWARD, A Danish DF Reproduction, donated by SCC Chap-
ter 15 of Rochester, for the runner-up in Scandinavia. 59-60

GREECE PLAQUE, donated by the Hellenic Philatelic Society of America, for the best
Greece or related. 68-70

AUSTRALASIAN PLAQUE, donated by Soc1ety of Australasian Specialists, for the best
Australasian exhibit, 4]1-44

A. J. WENNERMARK MEMORIAL AWARD, donated by a friend, for the best exhibit
by a Rochester Philatelic Association member, 6-10

RPA AWARD, for the best exhibit by a Rochester Philatelic Association member not

winning another award. 224-226
MEDALS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE
1-5 14-18 11-13 plus 173-174

6-10 24-25 26-27
31-35 28-30 49-50
36-40 55-56 _ ; 57-58
41-44 59-60 66-67
51-54 61-63 75-76
127-131 64-65 86-90

169-171 68-70 104-106

175-178 77-79 107-110

179-183 81-85 121-124

184-188 91-95 125-126

227-229 96-100 136-140

101-103 144-146

111-113 161-162
141-143 193

172 200-202

190-192 204-207

LITERATURE CLASS

LITERATURE TROPHIES, donated by Dr. Frank O. Brasch and James Chemi, for the
best literature in each of the three sections.




HANDBOOKS

JOURNALS

NEWSPAPERS

LITERATURE CLASS

Best of Section Trophy Award

First L104
114
L124

Second 1102
L.109
Li17
L125

Third 1,106
L110
Li21

Best of Section Trophy Award

First Ml1l6
Ml117
Ml118

Second Ml1l4
M130
Ml132

Third M103
Ml15
Mi23
Ml134

Best of Section Trophy Award

Newspapers Under
10, 000 Circulation Third

Newspapers 10, 000

to 100,000 Circulation First
Second
Third

Newspapers over
100, 000 Circulation First
Second

N1i0O

P102
P100
P103

R104
R103

L1119

Miz29

R101




AMERICAN PHILATELIC SOCIETY

ANNUAL CONVENTION

MANGER HOTEL, SEPT. 19 - 22, 1968

General Chairman

Director of the
Competitive Display

Director of
Judging & Awards

Liirector of
Staging

Director of
Government Relations

Director of
Specialist Society Relations

Director of
Excursions

Director of
Banquet Arrangements

Director of
Reception & Special Events

Director of
Dealer Relations

Director of
Advertising

Director of
Sales

Director of
Dubticity

Director of
Promotional Displays

Director of
Security & Insurance

Director of
Finance

Committee
Secretary

RPA
President

Gordon C. Morison

103 White Village Dr., Rochester 14625

Dr. Leslie Roll

4389 St. Paul Blvd., Rochester 14617

Dr. E. W. Hainlen
17 Kimberly Rd., Pittsford 14534

Warren C. Stevens
10 Hillcrest Drive, Fairport 14450

Dr. Helmut A. Zander

578 Penfield Rd., Rochester 14625

Mrs. Bonny Yurchison
102 Crossover Rd., Fairport 14450

Fugene N. Rice
4 Red Coat Circle, Rochester 14624

Mrs. Helen Nolle
285 Woodruff Drive, Webster 14580

Mrs. Jean Giambra
226 Corwin Rd., Rochester 14610

Fred A. Jakob
64 Briar Lane, Rochester 14622

Miss Suzanne Meyn

4853 Ridge Rd. W., Spencerport 14559

Mrs. Nellie Cattanack
12 W. Nain St., Macedon 14502

Norman P. Stevenson
75 Rugby Ave., Rochester 14619

A. James Wennermark

249 Courtley Circle, Rochester 14615

Raymond M. Stone
82 May St., Rochester 14620

Thomas H. Cross

Apt. 8, 14 Lee Garden Pk., Rochester 14624

Mrs. Mary Morison

103 White Village Dr., Rochester 14625

G. James Papin
37 Forester St., Rochester 14609

381-6350

342-1267

586-7484

377-0116

381-6473

586-6390

436-7777

671-5510

482-4857

266-5053

352-6458

986-4453

328-7218

865-4253

244-5321

436-6823

381-6350

288-9187




