# APS-68 AWARDS

## CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS CLASS

STEUBEN CRYSTAL BOWL, valued at more than \$100, to be given to the best exhibit among the 11 grand award winners in open national shows between July 1, 1967 and June 30, 1968.

330-335

## OPEN CLASS

BEST IN SHOW AWARD, a Taylor barometer, to be given in lieu of a gold medal, donated by the Rochester Philatelic Association.

APS SILVER MEDAL, donated by the American Philatelic Society, for the best exhibit by an APS member.

31-35

INGEBORG HERST MEMORIAL PLAQUE, donated by Herman Herst Jr., for the best exhibit by a woman exhibitor. 96-100

GEORGE RITTER MEMORIAL TROPHY, donated by the Tampa Collectors Club and the Florida Philatelic Society, for the best exhibit displaying philatelic research entered by a first-time exhibitor.

91-95

APS PRESIDENT'S AWARD, a Steuben plate, donated by APS President Edward L. Willard, for best U.S. or Spain exhibit.

JAMES T. DE VOSS AWARD, a plaque donated by James T. DeVoss for the best U.S. Possessions exhibit. U.S. Possessions are defined to include only those possessions listed in Scott's Specialized Catalog.

51-54

POSTAL HISTORY GRAND AWARD, a pewter pitcher, donated by the Postal History Society of the Americas for the best postal history exhibit by a member of this society.

127-131

POSTAL HISTORY GOLD MEDAL and other awards, donated by PHSA, for the best postal history exhibits by members of this society.

### POSTAL HISTORY THIRD

136-140

POSTAL STATIONERY GRAND AWARDS, silver bowls, donated by the United Postal Stationery Society for: The best U.S. postal stationery exhibit. 179-183

The best foreign postal stationery exhibit. 190-192

POSTAL STATIONERY

Blue Certificate 194-195
Red Certificate 71-72
Green Certificate 196-199

MARCUS WHITE TROPHY, a silver plate, awarded by UPSS, for the postal stationery exhibit displaying the best evidence of research.

175-178

FLAG CANCEL CERTIFICATES, awarded by the Flag Cancel Society, to exhibits on this subject.

SCANDINAVIAN TROPHY, donated by Scandinavian Collectors Club, for best exhibit of Scandinavian.

51-54

SCANDINAVIAN SECOND AWARD, A Danish DF Reproduction, donated by SCC Chapter 15 of Rochester, for the runner-up in Scandinavia.

59-60

GREECE PLAQUE, donated by the Hellenic Philatelic Society of America, for the best Greece or related.

68-70

AUSTRALASIAN PLAQUE, donated by Society of Australasian Specialists, for the best Australasian exhibit.

41-44

A. J. WENNERMARK MEMORIAL AWARD, donated by a friend, for the best exhibit by a Rochester Philatelic Association member.

6-10

RPA AWARD, for the best exhibit by a Rochester Philatelic Association member not winning another award.

224-226

#### MEDALS

GOLD	SILVER	BRONZE
1-5	14-18	11-13 plus 173-174
6 - 10	24-25	26-27
31-35	28-30	49-50
36-40	55-56	57-58
41-44	59-60	66-67
51-54	61-63	75-76
127-131	64-65	86-90
169-171	68-70	104-106
175-178	77-79	107-110
179-183	81 - 85	121-124
184-188	91 - 95	125-126
227-229	96-100	136-140
	101-103	144-146
	111-113	161-162
	141-143	193
	172	200-202
	190-192	204-207

#### LITERATURE CLASS

LITERATURE TROPHIES, donated by Dr. Frank O. Brasch and James Chemi, for the best literature in each of the three sections.

# LITERATURE CLASS

# HANDBOOKS

	Best of Section Trophy	Award		¥	L119
	First	L104 L114 L124			,
	Second	L102 L109 L117 L125			
	Third	L106 L110 L121		-	
JOURNALS					
	Best of Section Trophy Award				M129
	First	M116			
		M117			
		M118		3	
	Second	M114			
		M130			
		M1 32			
	Third	M103			
		M115			
		M123			
		Ml 34			
NEWSPAPERS					
	Best of Section Trophy Award				R101
	Newspapers Under 10,000 Circulation		Third	N100	
	Newspapers 10,000				
	to 100,000 Circulation		First	P102	
			Second	P100	
			Third	P103	
	Newspapers over				
	100,000 Circulation		First	R104	
			Second	R103	

# AMERICAN PHILATELIC SOCIETY ANNUAL CONVENTION MANGER HOTEL, SEPT. 19 - 22, 1968

General Chairman	Gordon C. Morison 103 White Village Dr., Rochester 14625	381-6350
Director of the Competitive Display	Dr. Leslie Roll 4389 St. Paul Blvd., Rochester 14617	342-1267
Director of Judging & Awards	Dr. E. W. Hainlen 17 Kimberly Rd., Pittsford 14534	586-7484
Director of Staging	Warren C. Stevens 10 Hillcrest Drive, Fairport 14450	377-0116
Director of Government Relations	Dr. Helmut A. Zander 578 Penfield Rd., Rochester 14625	381-6473
Director of Specialist Society Relations	Mrs. Bonny Yurchison 102 Crossover Rd., Fairport 14450	586-6390
Director of Excursions	Eugene M. Rice 4 Red Coat Circle, Rochester 14624	436-7777
Director of Banquet Arrangements	Mrs. Helen Nolle 285 Woodruff Drive, Webster 14580	671-5510
Director of Reception & Special Events	Mrs. Jean Giambra 226 Corwin Rd., Rochester 14610	482-4857
Director of Dealer Relations	Fred A. Jakob 64 Briar Lane, Rochester 14622	266-5053
Director of Advertising	Miss Suzanne Meyn 4853 Ridge Rd. W., Spencerport 14559	352-6458
Director of Sales	Mrs. Nellie Cattanack 12 W. Main St., Macedon 14502	986-4453
Director of Publicity	Norman P. Stevenson 75 Rugby Ave., Rochester 14619	328-7218
Director of Promotional Displays	A. James Wennermark 249 Courtley Circle, Rochester 14615	865-4253
Director of . Security & Insurance	Raymond M. Stone 82 May St., Rochester 14620	244-5321
Director of Finance	Thomas H. Cross Apt. 8, 14 Lee Garden Pk., Rochester 14624	436-6823
Committee Secretary	Mrs. Mary Morison 103 White Village Dr., Rochester 14625	381-6350
RPA President	G. James Papin 37 Forester St., Rochester 14609	288-9187